Hours for Tolson Street Park and Tucker Street Park

AMENDMENT 3 – ALD. SAVIDGE

Amendment Summary:

Amendment 3 strikes limits on park hours for Amos Garrett Park.

Amendment 3

On page 3, in line 3, insert the following:

"Title 11 - PUBLIC PEACE, MORALS AND WELFARE Chapter 11.12 - Public Peace and Order Section 11.12.080 - Amos Garrett Park hours.

11.12.080 Amos Garrett Park hours.

A person may not enter or be present on the City property known as Amos Garrett Park, either on foot or by means of any vehicle, at any time between the hours of nine p.m. and six a.m. the following morning, except for the purpose of attending or participating in an activity, program or event sponsored by or conducted under the auspices of the Department of Recreation and Parks."

As the change would look in the resolution:

Title 11 - PUBLIC PEACE, MORALS AND WELFARE Chapter 11.12 - Public Peace and Order Section 11.12.095 - Street-end Park Hours

A. Tolson Street Park. A person may not enter or be present on the City property known as Tolson Street Park, either on foot or by means of any vehicle, at any time between 10 p.m. and 7 a.m. except for the purpose of attending or participating in an activity, program or event sponsored by or conducted under the auspices of the Department of Recreation and Parks.

B. **Tucker Street Park.** A person may not enter or be present on the City property known as Tolson Street Park, either on foot or by means of any vehicle, at any time between 10 p.m. and 7 a.m. except for the purpose of attending or participating in an activity, program or event sponsored by or conducted under the auspices of the Department of Recreation and Parks.

Title 11 - PUBLIC PEACE, MORALS AND WELFARE Chapter 11.12 - Public Peace and Order Section 11.12.080 - Amos Garrett Park hours.

11.12.080 Amos Garrett Park hours.

A person may not enter or be present on the City property known as Amos Garrett Park, either on foot or by means of any vehicle, at any time between the hours of nine p.m. and six a.m. the following morning, except for the purpose of attending or participating in an activity, program or event sponsored by or conducted under the auspices of the Department of Recreation and Parks.